900278588 01/29/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edge Composites, LLC		112/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVE Composites, LLC	
Street Address:	1080 S. Depot Dr.	
City:	Ogden	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84404	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3996438	ENVE
Registration Number:	3996476	ENVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (317)634-3456

Email: cps@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES P. SCHMAL

Address Line 1: WOODARD, EMHARDT ET AL.

Address Line 2: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54013-20 & -24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. Schmal

TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0119

P \$65.00 3996438

900278588

Signature:	/Charles P. Schmal/
Date:	01/29/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=54013-20_Name_Change_Edge_to_Enve#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0120

Utah Div. of Cerp. & Comm. Cede

Amount Paid: \$37.00 Receipt Mumber: 5450992

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF EDGE COMPOSITES, LLC (NAME CHANGED HEREIN TO **ENVE COMPOSITES, LLC)**

Pursuant to Section 408 of the Utah Revised Limited Liability Company Act (Utah Code Annotated Section 48-2c-408), the undersigned certifies as follows:

- 1. The current name of the Company is Edge Composites, LLC.
- 2. Articles I of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended in its entirety to provide the following:

ARTICLE I **COMPANY NAME**

The name of the limited liability company is ENVE Composites, LLC (the "Company").

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the members and managers of the Company, as required by Section 48-2c-803 or 48-2c-204, or otherwise required by the Articles of Organization or Operating Agreement on November 6, 2013.

DATED: December / 2013

Taylor Satterthwaite, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 01/29/2014